

Student Government Association 270-745-4354 FAX: 270-745-7079 Western Kentucky University 1 Big Red Way Bowling Green, KY 42101-3576

20

First Reading: Second Reading: April 3, 2001 April 17, 2001 April 17, 2001

Pass: Fail:

Other:

Bill 01-15-S

Information Technology Director Compensation

April 2, 2001

PURPOSE: For the Student Government Association of Western Kentucky

University to implement a compensation program for the position

of Information Technology Director.

WHEREAS: The position of Information Technology Director needs to be

compensated for the knowledge and skills that the individual

brings to the Student Government Association, and

WHEREAS: To hold the person accountable for their responsibilities,

compensation in the amount of \$250 per semester shall be paid

over the course of the semester, and

WHEREAS: This person shall be appointed by the President and approved by

Congress in accordance with the Bylaws, and

WHEREAS: This individual will be responsible for weekly updates of

information to the SGA web site, and

WHEREAS: This person shall be required to meet with the Committee Heads

during their regularly scheduled meeting, serve at least two

regularly scheduled office hours each week, and report to Congress

on a monthly basis.

THEREFORE: Be it affirmed that we, the members of the Student Government

Association of Western Kentucky University, do hereby implement

a compensation program for the position of Information

Technology Director beginning in the Fall of 2001.

AUTHORS:

Leslie Bedo

Adam Howard

SPONSOR:

Executive Committee